
NR FAMNAME  VNAME VEREIN K ERG
1. Sodamin Gerhard SV Straßburg sen.I 99 100 98 297 97 96 96 289 586
2. Reichold Markus SV Spittal G 95 98 97 290 96 97 96 289 579
3. Urbanz Martin PSV Klagenfurt G 97 96 97 290 97 93 95 285 575
4. Wolf Franz HSV Villach G 97 97 97 291 92 99 93 284 575
5. Krassnig Rupert HSV Klagenfurt G 97 94 97 288 94 94 97 285 573
6. Passenegg Friedrich SV Straßburg sen.II 96 97 97 290 96 92 95 283 573
7. Butta Hannes SSK G 98 99 99 296 96 92 88 276 572
8. Engelmayer Wilfried HSV Villach G 90 100 97 287 95 94 95 284 571
9. Sodamin Brigitte SV Straßburg F 96 96 95 287 95 93 94 282 569

10. Passenegg Melitta SV Straßburg F sen.I 95 95 98 288 98 93 90 281 569
11. Mitterberger Daniel SV Spittal G 99 97 99 295 88 91 92 271 566
12. Jenny Pirmin jun. SSK G 95 90 93 278 92 97 95 284 562
13. Kovacic Werner SV Spittal G 96 93 93 282 94 95 91 280 562
14. Adinger Johann SV Straßburg sen.II 94 93 96 283 93 91 93 277 560
15. Krassnig Gabriele HSV Klagenfurt G 94 95 95 284 92 94 90 276 560
16. Lieskonig Florian SV Straßburg M 95 94 95 284 92 91 92 275 559
17. Glinzner Stefan PSV Villach G 95 95 98 288 91 91 89 271 559
18. Schönfelder Stefan SV Straßburg M 97 97 100 294 93 90 81 264 558
19. Arneitz Manfred HSV Villach G 85 97 93 275 90 95 95 280 555
20. Santner Anselm SR Hubertus G 94 93 94 281 90 96 88 274 555
21. Grayer Reinhold SV St. Veit sen.II 94 95 90 279 90 92 91 273 552
22. Pesiak Gottfried HSV Klagenfurt G 86 93 89 268 93 94 93 280 548
23. Pretis Günther SR Hubertus G 86 98 95 279 91 87 89 267 546
24. Wank Christian SSK G 90 94 92 276 88 87 92 267 543
25. Fercher Gerhard ABSV sen.I 94 93 96 283 85 87 87 259 542
26. Greczi Otmar HSV Klagenfurt G 96 93 94 283 90 85 80 255 538
27. Stromberger Martin SV St. Veit M 93 90 94 277 87 89 84 260 537
28. Schatzmayr Günter PSV Villach G 91 92 91 274 78 93 91 262 536
29. Errath Chris-Leon SV Straßburg M 89 93 80 262 89 94 89 272 534
30. Kubec Andreas HSV Klagenfurt G 92 93 90 275 72 95 90 257 532
31. Orasch Franz SV Straßburg sen.I 96 94 84 274 86 91 78 255 529
32. Liegl Evelin ABSV F-sen.I 81 89 90 260 89 89 87 265 525
33. Obertaxer Jürgen SV Spittal G 93 92 95 280 87 75 83 245 525
34. Muchar Franz SSV Sponheim G 95 86 96 277 88 90 68 246 523
35. Bleyer Armin SV Spittal G 82 83 96 261 87 83 91 261 522
36. Leitner Stefan SV Straßburg M 97 90 92 279 92 72 79 243 522
37. Pleschgatternig Erika SV Spittal G 84 79 89 252 90 95 84 269 521
38. Pirker Christina HSV Klagenfurt G 87 85 90 262 85 83 90 258 520
39. Telsnig Konrad SV Straßburg M 89 85 89 263 88 84 85 257 520
40. Jenny Pirmin SSK G 86 84 85 255 86 89 89 264 519
41. Glinzner Nicole PSV Villach G 78 92 93 263 80 89 87 256 519
42. Unterweger Christoph PSV Klagenfurt G 86 88 86 260 81 89 85 255 515
43. Müller Christian SV St. Veit M 89 87 86 262 89 81 83 253 515
44. Happ Sabine HSV Klagenfurt G 90 89 93 272 82 79 79 240 512
45. Schoas Veronika SV Straßburg F 86 87 84 257 89 84 79 252 509
46. Pegrin Christian SV Straßburg M 87 87 82 256 86 76 86 248 504
47. Godlewicz Marc HSV Klagenfurt G 87 92 94 273 64 77 85 226 499
48. Neunteufel Andreas SV Straßburg M 93 95 96 284 86 72 53 211 495
49. Strohecker Gunda SV Straßburg F-sen.I 92 83 89 264 88 81 61 230 494
50. Prantner Elke PSV Klagenfurt G 71 90 97 258 83 76 76 235 493
51. Pleschgatternig Arthur SV Spittal G 88 88 83 259 79 88 67 234 493
52. Rischnig Christian HSV Villach G 89 59 88 236 84 88 84 256 492
53. Schoas Markus SV Straßburg M 86 79 89 254 79 73 85 237 491
54. Samonig Leopold SG Friesach sen.I 88 75 86 249 72 76 89 237 486
55. Pichler Petra SV St. Veit F 89 85 88 262 72 69 82 223 485
56. Jenny Alexandra SSK G 76 80 78 234 75 77 82 234 468
57. Bradaric Armir PSV Klagenfurt G 92 89 94 275 71 53 64 188 463
58. Krainer Günter SR Hubertus G 79 83 75 237 69 82 74 225 462
59. Bürger Felix PSV Klagenfurt G 83 73 78 234 72 61 65 198 432
60. Santner Waltraud SR Hubertus G 66 68 76 210 58 75 40 173 383
61. Rassinger Günter SG Friesach sen.II 56 72 54 182 69 48 51 168 350
62. Stark-Samonig Maria SG Friesach F sen.I 29 38 56 123 50 62 56 168 291
63. Krainer Bernd SV St. Veit M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64. Liegl Johann ABSV M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
65. Pirker Harald SR Hubertus G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Männer
NR FAMNAME VEREIN KL ERG

1. Lieskonig Florian SV Straßburg M 95 94 95 284 92 91 92 275 559
2. Schönfelder Stefan SV Straßburg M 97 97 100 294 93 90 81 264 558
3. Stromberger Martin SV St. Veit M 93 90 94 277 87 89 84 260 537
4. Errath Chris-Leon SV Straßburg M 89 93 80 262 89 94 89 272 534
5. Leitner Stefan SV Straßburg M 97 90 92 279 92 72 79 243 522
6. Telsnig Konrad SV Straßburg M 89 85 89 263 88 84 85 257 520
7. Müller Christian SV St. Veit M 89 87 86 262 89 81 83 253 515
8. Pegrin Christian SV Straßburg M 87 87 82 256 86 76 86 248 504
9. Neunteufel Andreas SV Straßburg M 93 95 96 284 86 72 53 211 495

10. Schoas Markus SV Straßburg M 86 79 89 254 79 73 85 237 491

Frauenklasse 
NR FAMNAME VEREIN K ERG

1. Sodamin Brigitte SV Straßburg F 96 96 95 287 95 93 94 282 569
2. Schoas Veronika SV Straßburg F 86 87 84 257 89 84 79 252 509
3. Pichler Petra SV St. Veit F 89 85 88 262 72 69 82 223 485

Seniorinnenklasse Frauen I
NR FAMNAME VEREIN K ERG

1. Passenegg Melitta SV Straßburg F sen.I 95 95 98 288 98 93 90 281 569
2. Liegl Evelin ABSV F-sen.I 81 89 90 260 89 89 87 265 525
3. Strohecker Gunda SV Straßburg F-sen.I 92 83 89 264 88 81 61 230 494
4. Stark-Samonig Maria SG Friesach F sen.I 29 38 56 123 50 62 56 168 291

SENIORENKLASSE (Senioren I)
NR FAMNAME VEREIN KL ERG

1. Sodamin Gerhard SV Straßburg sen.I 99 100 98 297 97 96 96 289 586
2. Fercher Gerhard ABSV sen.I 94 93 96 283 85 87 87 259 542
3. Orasch Franz SV Straßburg sen.I 96 94 84 274 86 91 78 255 529
4. Samonig Leopold SG Friesach sen.I 88 75 86 249 72 76 89 237 486

SENIORENKLASSE (Senioren II)
NR FAMNAME VEREIN KL ERG

1. Passenegg Friedrich SV Straßburg sen.II 96 97 97 290 96 92 95 283 573
2. Adinger Johann SV Straßburg sen.II 94 93 96 283 93 91 93 277 560
3. Grayer Reinhold SV St. Veit sen.II 94 95 90 279 90 92 91 273 552
4. Rassinger Günter SG Friesach sen.II 56 72 54 182 69 48 51 168 350
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GÄSTEKLASSE
NR FAMNAME VEREIN KL ERG

1. Reichold Markus SV Spittal G 95 98 97 290 96 97 96 289 579
2. Urbanz Martin PSV Klagenfurt G 97 96 97 290 97 93 95 285 575
3. Wolf Franz HSV Villach G 97 97 97 291 92 99 93 284 575
4. Krassnig Rupert HSV Klagenfurt G 97 94 97 288 94 94 97 285 573
5. Butta Hannes SSK G 98 99 99 296 96 92 88 276 572
6. Engelmayer Wilfried HSV Villach G 90 100 97 287 95 94 95 284 571
7. Mitterberger Daniel SV Spittal G 99 97 99 295 88 91 92 271 566
8. Jenny Pirmin jun. SSK G 95 90 93 278 92 97 95 284 562
9. Kovacic Werner SV Spittal G 96 93 93 282 94 95 91 280 562

10. Krassnig Gabriele HSV Klagenfurt G 94 95 95 284 92 94 90 276 560
11. Glinzner Stefan PSV Villach G 95 95 98 288 91 91 89 271 559
12. Arneitz Manfred HSV Villach G 85 97 93 275 90 95 95 280 555
13. Santner Anselm SR Hubertus G 94 93 94 281 90 96 88 274 555
14. Pesiak Gottfried HSV Klagenfurt G 86 93 89 268 93 94 93 280 548
15. Pretis Günther SR Hubertus G 86 98 95 279 91 87 89 267 546
16. Wank Christian SSK G 90 94 92 276 88 87 92 267 543
17. Greczi Otmar HSV Klagenfurt G 96 93 94 283 90 85 80 255 538
18. Schatzmayr Günter PSV Villach G 91 92 91 274 78 93 91 262 536
19. Kubec Andreas HSV Klagenfurt G 92 93 90 275 72 95 90 257 532
20. Obertaxer Jürgen SV Spittal G 93 92 95 280 87 75 83 245 525
21. Muchar Franz SSV Sponheim G 95 86 96 277 88 90 68 246 523
22. Bleyer Armin SV Spittal G 82 83 96 261 87 83 91 261 522
23. Pleschgatternig Erika SV Spittal G 84 79 89 252 90 95 84 269 521
24. Pirker Christina HSV Klagenfurt G 87 85 90 262 85 83 90 258 520
25. Jenny Pirmin SSK G 86 84 85 255 86 89 89 264 519
26. Glinzner Nicole PSV Villach G 78 92 93 263 80 89 87 256 519
27. Unterweger Christoph PSV Klagenfurt G 86 88 86 260 81 89 85 255 515
28. Happ Sabine HSV Klagenfurt G 90 89 93 272 82 79 79 240 512
29. Godlewicz Marc HSV Klagenfurt G 87 92 94 273 64 77 85 226 499
30. Prantner Elke PSV Klagenfurt G 71 90 97 258 83 76 76 235 493
31. Pleschgatternig Arthur SV Spittal G 88 88 83 259 79 88 67 234 493
32. Rischnig Christian HSV Villach G 89 59 88 236 84 88 84 256 492
33. Jenny Alexandra SSK G 76 80 78 234 75 77 82 234 468
34. Bradaric Armir PSV Klagenfurt G 92 89 94 275 71 53 64 188 463
35. Krainer Günter SR Hubertus G 79 83 75 237 69 82 74 225 462
36. Bürger Felix PSV Klagenfurt G 83 73 78 234 72 61 65 198 432
37. Santner Waltraud SR Hubertus G 66 68 76 210 58 75 40 173 383
38. Pirker Harald SR Hubertus G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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